UP Cebu Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48 Revised on: May 24, 2004

## **BAC Resolution Declaring Failure of Bidding**

## RESOLUTION NO. 2020-12-011

WHEREAS, UP Cebu posted the Invitation to Bid for the "Supply Delivery and Installation of Transformer" in G-EPS, UP Cebu website and at a conspicuous place at the premises of UP Cebu continuously for 7 days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, only one (1) bidder purchased the bid documents;

WHEREAS, only one (1) bid was submitted on 3 December 2020

WHEREAS, the bid received was determined ineligible due to the failure of the bidder to submit the PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and Membership.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare RMT Electrical Works as ineligible

- b) To declare the bidding for the "Supply, Delivery and Installation of Transformer" failed, and
- c) To conduct another bidding for this project.

RESOLVED, this 7th December 2020

LOREL'S. DEE **BAC** Chairman

ROBE BAG

BAC Member

CAMILLE E. CAPUTOL BAC Member

MARILOU B. MANTE BAC Member

Approved by:

4.0 D. CORRO Chancellor